Shift Bid and PTO phone number is 651-241-9166



Spring-Summer 2021 schedule begins Saturday, April 10, 2021 and runs through Friday, October 8, 2021



Below is a list of important dates targeted for each job class in this schedule bid. This may change depending on the pace of the process.

· Bid materials will be posted electronically by Monday, February 18, 2021

· Tuesday, February 2, 2021 - Paramedic and ALS EMT schedule bid begins

· Friday, February 12, 2021 - ALS EMT schedule bid is completed

· Friday, February 19, 2021 – EMS Inventory Tech bid begins/ends

· Tuesday, February 16, 2021 - Special Transportation bid begins/ends

· Monday, February 22, 2021 - BLS EMT schedule bid begins

· Thursday, March 4, 2021 - BLS EMT bid is completed

· Friday, March 5, 2021 - Paramedic bid is completed

· Monday, March 8, 2021 - Round two (2) PTO for Paramedics, ALS/BLS EMTs, Special Transportation, and EITs. Please review the PTO bid rules for Round 2 details.

· Round 2 PTO for Medics, EMTs, Special Transportation, and EITs will begin, Monday, March 8, 2021. Round 2 PTO will open after the bid is complete and employees can submit requests for one week. Requests will be awarded in order of seniority. Requests submitted after 17:00 Friday, March 12, 2021 will be approved/denied in the order they are received.  Please make sure you have selected to receive notification for PTO requests approval or denial in Aladtec.
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